Case: 4:21-cv-00371-SHR-PSOT As of: 12/07/2021 03:21 AM MST 1 of 2

CASREF, CLOSED, DTE

## U.S. District Court DISTRICT OF ARIZONA (Tucson Division) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 4:21-cv-00371-SHR-PSOT

Martinez v. Administrative Office of the United States Courts

Assigned to: Judge Scott H Rash Referred to: Pro Se (Tucson)

Related Case: <u>4:21-cv-00427-SHR--LAB</u>

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

**Plaintiff** 

**Jose Martinez** 

Date Filed: 09/20/2021 Date Terminated: 12/06/2021

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 540 Prisoner: Mandamus

& Other

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

represented by Jose Martinez

# 01094-748

TUCSON-AZ-TUCSON-USP

U.S. PENITENTIARY P.O. BOX 24550 TUCSON, AZ 85734

PRO SE

V.

## **Defendant**

**Administrative Office of the United States Courts** 

named as Administrative Office of US

Courts

	1	
Date Filed	#	Docket Text
09/20/2021	1	PRISONER CIVIL RIGHTS COMPLAINT filed by Jose Martinez. (6 pages) (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit, # 2 Envelope)(MCO) (Additional attachment(s) added on 9/22/2021: # 3 Complaint with case number added) (MCO). (Entered: 09/20/2021)
09/20/2021	<u>2</u>	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT (MCO) (Entered: 09/20/2021)
09/29/2021	3	ORDERED: Within 30 days of the date this Order is filed, Plaintiff must either pay the \$350.00 filing fee and \$52.00 administrative fee or file a complete Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis and a certified six—month trust account statement. If Plaintiff fails to either pay the \$350.00 filing fee and \$52.00 administrative fee or file a complete Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis within 30 days, the Clerk of Court must enter a judgment of dismissal of this action without prejudice and without further notice to Plaintiff and deny any pending unrelated motions as moot. The Clerk of Court must mail Plaintiff a court—approved form for filing an Application to Proceed In Forma Pauperis (Non–Habeas). Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on 9/29/2021. (ARC) (Entered: 09/29/2021)
10/18/2021	<u>4</u>	Filing fee: \$402.00, receipt number TUC033565. PAID IN FULL. (SCA) (Entered: 10/18/2021)
11/09/2021	<u>5</u>	ORDERED: The Complaint (Doc. 1) is dismissed for failure to state a claim. Plaintiff has 30 days from the date this Order is filed to file a first amended complaint in compliance with this Order. If Plaintiff fails to file an amended complaint within 30 days, the Clerk of Court must, without further notice, enter a judgment of dismissal of this action with prejudice that states that the dismissal may count as a "strike" under 28 U.S.C. § 1915(g) and deny any pending unrelated motions as moot. The Clerk of Court must mail Plaintiff a court—approved form for filing a civil rights complaint by a prisoner. Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on 11/9/2021. (ARC) (Entered: 11/09/2021)
11/30/2021	<u>6</u>	AMENDED COMPLAINT against Administrative Office of the United States Courts filed by Jose Martinez. (7 pages)(SCA) (Entered: 11/30/2021)

## Case: 4:21-cv-00371-SHR-PSOT As of: 12/07/2021 03:21 AM MST 2 of 2

12/06/2021	7	ORDERED that the Clerk of Court must transfer the First Amended Complaint (Doc. 6) and this action to the United States District Court for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1404(a). Signed by Judge Scott H Rash on 12/3/2021. (ARC) (Entered: 12/06/2021)
12/06/2021		Remark: Case transferred to Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division by electronic transfer. This is a TEXT ENTRY ONLY. There is no PDF document associated with this entry. (ARC) (Entered: 12/06/2021)
12/06/2021		ACKNOWLEDGMENT of Receipt of Electronic Case Transfer in the Western District of Texas. New Case Number: 5:21–cv–01200. This is a TEXT ENTRY ONLY. There is no PDF document associated with this entry. (MAP) (Entered: 12/06/2021)